CEROLINE[®] ORAL SOLUTION

Dear patient,

Please read the following instructions carefully. They contain important information about the use of this medicine. If you have any further questions, please ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Information about CEROLINE

Each 1 mL of CEROLINE oral solution contains Citicoline sodium equivalent to 100 mg Citicoline. The excipients are: sodium saccharin, liquid sorbitol, glycerol, methyl parahydroxybenzoate, propyl parahydroxybenzoate, sodium citrate, potassium sorbate, citric acid and purified water.

Citicoline improves the function of membrane mechanisms and the symptoms associated with cerebral dysfunction conditions.

CEROLINE is indicated for the treatment of neurological disorders, cognitive and behavioral impairment associated with:

- Stroke
- Head trauma

The way to take CEROLINE

Take CEROLINE as directed by your doctor. Do not discontinue the treatment without consulting your doctor. Dosage is individualized depending on the severity of the symptoms.

The usual recommended dosage is:

Adults: 500 to 2000 mg (5 - 20 mL) per day with or between meals at the same time each day.

Dosage can be administered alone or mixed in half a glass of water (120 mL)

No dosage adjustment is needed for the elderly.

Duration of treatment

The duration of treatment will be decided by your doctor.

In case of overdose

No cases of overdose have been reported. In case of intake of high doses of this medication, inform your doctor.

In case of missed dose

Take the missed dose as soon as you remember unless the next intake is near. Go on taking the next scheduled dose as directed. Do not take a double dose at once.

Contraindications

This drug is contraindicated in the following conditions:

- Patients with a known hypersensitivity to any of the components
- Patients with hypertonia of the parasympathetic nervous system

Precautions

- Consult your doctor before using this medication in case of pregnancy or lactation

Associations with other medications

Please inform your doctor if other medicines are being taken or have been taken recently.

- The use of this drug with meclofenoxate is contraindicated
- The use of this drug with medications containing L-dopa is not recommended

Adverse reactions

The following adverse reactions have been rarely reported: headache, nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, redness in the face, vertigo, and blood pressure changes.

Please inform your doctor if any adverse reaction appears or becomes bothersome. **Storage**

Store at controlled room temperature (up to 30°C), protected from light and humidity, beyond the reach of children. The expiry date is printed on the pack; don't use this medicine after this date.

Pack Presentation

CEROLINE oral solution, Citicoline 100 mg/mL, bottle of 60 mL with a dosing cup

Issue date: 09/2023

Manufactured by Mediphar Laboratories -Lebanon

For further information, visit our company's web site: www.medipharlabs.com or call the "Consumer Healthcare Service" at 961-4-542821.